Office of the President December 11, 2012
Members, Board of Trustees:
TRANSFER OF MULTIPLE GIFTS AND STATE ENDOWMENT MATCH FUNDS WITHIN THE CENTER FOR RESEARCH ON VIOLENCE AGAINST WOMEN
Recommendation: that the Board of Trustees approve the transfer of \$106,922.01 of State matching funds and \$182,878 of gift funds from the Center for Research on Violence against Women Internal Endowment Fund to the Georgia Davis Powers Endowment Fund within the Center for Research on Violence Against Women.
Background: The Board of Trustees accepted pledges of \$500,000 in January 2007 to create and endow the Multicultural Studies Endowment in the Center for Research on Violence Against Women. These pledges were matched by the state's endowment match program. On May 8, 2012, the Board of Trustees approved the renaming of the endowment to the Georgia Davis Powers Endowment. This transfer within the Center for Research on Violence Against Women will enable the Georgia Davis Powers Endowment to reach the \$1million chair level.
Action taken: ☑ Approved ☐ Disapproved ☐ Other—